© Freescale Semiconductor, Inc., 2011. All rights reserved.
Freescale Semiconductor
Technical Data
The PowerPC™ 603e microprocessor is an implementation
of the PowerPC family of reduced instruction set computing
(RISC) microprocessors. In this document, the term ‘603e’
is used as an abbreviation for the PowerPC 603e
microprocessor. The PowerPC 603e microprocessors are

also contains a revision code. This refers to the die mask revision number and is specified in the part
numbering scheme for identification purposes only.
Figure 19. Part Number Key
MPC 603 R RX XXX X X
Product Code
Part Identifier
Part Modifier Application Modifier
(R = Remapped, Enhanced, Low-Voltage) (L = Any Valid PLL Configuration)
Package Processor Frequency
(Contact Freescale Sales Office)
Revision Level
(RX = CBGA without Lid)
(T = Extended Termperature Range)
(ZT = PBGA Package)
(VG = Polymer Core CBGA without Lid)
PID7t-603e Hardware Specifications, Rev. 5
30 Freescale Semiconductor
Revision History
10 Revision History
This table summarizes revision history for this document.
Table 13. Document Revision History
Rev. Number Date Substantive Change(s)
5 9/2011  • Updated to new Freescale template.
 • Added package info, VG = Polymer Core CBGA without Lid on Figure 19.
 • Deleted thermal heat sink and thermal interface vendor details from 8.6/-23 and 8.6.2/-26.
Document Number: MPC603E7TEC
Rev. 5
09/2011
Freescale, the Freescale logo, CodeWarrior, PowerQUICC, and StarCore are
trademarks of Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. Reg. U.S. Pat. & Tm. Off. QUICC Engine
is a trademark of Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. All other product or service names are
the property of their respective owners. The Power Architecture and Power.org word
marks and the Power and Power.org logos and related marks are trademarks and
service marks licensed by Power.org.
© 2011 Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Information in this document is provided solely to enable system and software
implementers to use Freescale Semiconductor products. There are no express or